LR 396

## ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 396

Introduced by Christensen, 44.

WHEREAS, Kelsey Coolidge of Indianola, Nebraska, has earned the Girl Scout Gold Award; and

WHEREAS, for her project, Kelsey made three portable bridges and a book of Bridging Ceremonies to go with each bridge. The largest bridge will accommodate a wheelchair. The bridges and ceremony books were made so that future Girl Scouts and leaders in the McCook service area would have a nice bridge to use when girls move up to the next level of Scouting, as well as a resource for their leaders when planning their ceremony; and

WHEREAS, the Girl Scout Gold Award is the highest award in Girl Scouting; and

WHEREAS, Kelsey Coolidge was honored at an awards banquet on April 6, 2008.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Kelsey Coolidge for her exemplary achievement in earning the Girl Scout Gold Award.
- That a copy of this resolution be sent to Kelsey Coolidge.